

151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

> March 18, 2020 Via Web Filing

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick, Commission Secretary Public Service Commission of District of Columbia 1325 G ST NW Suite 800 Washington, DC 20005

RE: West Safety Communications Inc. Notification of Company Name Change

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick,

This letter is submitted on behalf of West Safety Communications Inc. ("Company") to notify the Commission that the Company has changed its name to Intrado Safety Communications, Inc. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission issue an updated certificate, if applicable, to reflect the Company's name as "Intrado Safety Communications, Inc." and change the Company name in all Commission records. The Company was originally authorized to provide facilities-based and resold local exchange telecommunications services in the District of Columbia pursuant to authority granted in Case No. 892; Order 11841 under the name SCC Communications Corp. The certificate was transferred to Intrado Communications, Inc. in Order 12220 and in 2016 the Company name was changed to West Safety Communications Inc. (FC 892-2016-T-4547).

A copy of the Company's Certificate of Amended Registration on file with District of Columbia Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

The Company has changed its name as part of a recent rebranding and marketing campaign by its ultimate parent company, Intrado Corporation f/k/a West Corporation. The Company's name change does not entail any restructuring, merger or other transaction impacting the corporate existence or management of the Company. Customer notice is not required because the Company does not currently have any customers in the District of Columbia.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to Sthomas@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant

cc: MJ Rasher – Intrado (via Email) Sean Ward – Intrado (via Email) C. Lockett – Intrado (via Email) tms: 01 DCl2001 Enclosures ST/ms/sp EXHIBIT A DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS DOCUMENTATION

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS DIVISION



CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Business Organizations Code have been complied with and accordingly, this *CERTIFICATE OF AMENDED REGISTRATION* is hereby issued to:

Intrado Safety Communications, Inc.

Effective Date: 12/3/2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of 12/3/2019 2:01 PM



Muriel Bowser Mayor

Tracking #: jxh7RuG9

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS Superintendent of Corporations Corporations Division

	DCRA Corp. Div.
*dcra	DEC - 3 2019
	Columbia Government
Corporations Division	
	ration Statement Form FN-2, Ver. 2, April 2018.
Use this form to amend foreign registration stateme	nt.
The following changes are allowed: entity name, ty	pe, jurisdiction of formation and principal address.
ENTITY TYPE / AUTHORITY	FILING FEE
Foreign Filing Entity: § 29–105.04.	Refer to Corporate Fee Schedule posted online;
Under the provisions of the Title 29 of D.C. Code (Business a Certificate of Amended Registration and for that purpos 1. Entity Name. West Safety Communications Inc.	Organizations Act), the foreign filing entity listed below hereby applies for se submits the statement below.
 Date of Issuance of Certificate of Foreign Registration. 09/05/2001 Describe the changes to the original foreign registration 	n statement
The entity name is Intrado Safety Communications, Inc.	
hat is not over 90 days old. If you sign this form you agree that anyone who	change from Registration Authority in the State/Country of Incorporation o makes a false statement can be punished by criminal penalties
of a fine up to \$1000, imprisonment up to 180 days, or bot 5. Name of the Governor or Authorized Person:	5A, Signature of the Governor or Authorized Person.
Christopher D. Wikoff	SA, signatione of the Governor of Authorized Person.
Mail all forms and required payment to: Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs Corporations Division PO Box 92300 Washington, DC 20090 Phone: (202) 442-4432	Corporate Online Services Information: Many corporate filings are available by using CorpOnline Service. Go to CorpOnline site at https://corponline.dcra.dc.gov, create the profile, access the online services main page and proceed. Online filers must pay by using the credit card.

Delaware

The First State

DORA Corp. Div.

Page 1 _____ 2019

ale Con

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WEST SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "INTRADO SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS, INC." ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



3399282 8320 SR# 20198335538

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204098437 Date: 11-27-19